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Tariff Notice No. 1977/70-—Applications for Approval-—continued
Rates of Duty
Algpn. '{ariﬁ' Goods __ | Part
0. tem ' f 1i
| i Other
Normai ! B.P. | Pref. Ref.
41847 | 84.63.011 | Transmission unit to fulfil the task of driving the bowl of concrete Free* Free* Free* 10.2
transit mixers of 3.8, 4.5, and 6 cubic metres capacity
41917 | 84.63.049 | Challenge uni-drives for installation on truck mounted concrete Free* Free* Free* 10.2
mixers
41479 | 84.63.049 | Shaft mounted gear units of ratios other than 15/1 and 25/1 single Free* Free* Free* 10.2
and double reduction helical gears, for use in general engineering
for incorporating in new and existing machinery drive units
41545 | 84.65.009 | Bulldozer track .. .. .. .. .. .. Free* Free* Free* 10.2
42083 | 85.19.039 | 2232 circuit breaker controllers, type 405324, with a thermo disc Free* Free* Free* 10.2
action cutout, which is incorporated into the ceramaspeed heater
elements for use in a ceramic cooktop
42051 | 85.23.081 | Solid copper and stainless steel insulated bar, for electrical con- Free* Free*
ductor suitable for currents of 200 amps and over, for fitting to
electric overhead cranes and building housing cranes for power
supply purposes
41562 | 88.03.009 | Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff classification, Free* Free* Free* 10.8
peculiar to use in or on aircraft, and imported for such purposes,
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of
approval:
(Note: All the following goods will be admitted under this
concession but must be entered under their substantive Tariff
items.)
Approved:
85.17.009 Turbine Over-temperature warning systems
42069 | 90.28.009 | Marconi moisture metres TF 993 series for the analysis of the Free* Free* Free* 10.2
moisture content of agricultural substances
42046 | 98.02.001 | YO No. 8 nickel standard 79 cm slide fasteners, No. 11 gauge, for Free* Free* Free* 10.8
use in the manufacture of duffie bags
*or such higher rate of duty as the
Minister may in any case decide

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 June 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of May 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977 /7 —Application for Exclusion from Determination

Norick is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

|

'

! Rates of Duty
Appn. 'Il‘ariﬂ' I Goods S
No. i tem | | Other
“ ‘ Normal | B.P. } Pref
. 1 —
41996 | 84.45.021 | ELU plane/iron and tool grinders MHW6D and MHW6W 45%* 459;* Aul 259>
i Can 259*
CPC 25%*
DC 259*

*or such lower rate of duty as the
Minister may in any case direct

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 16 June 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of May 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



